ARTICLE EIGHTEEN
To take any other action that may be lawfully taken at this meeting.
Motion: Henry Richenburg To adjourn the meeting
Seconded & carried
Moderator Ray declared the Annual Fall Town Meeting adjourned at 7:51 pm

Respectfully submitted,
Wilma M. McDonald
Town Clerk
October 23, 2012
Presidential Election
November 6, 2012
William Hilton Senior Center

Constable Thomas Keane declared the polls open at 7:00 a.m. Prior to the polls opening, all three ballots
boxes were examined, found empty and tested. Results were posted with the counter on each box showing
0-0-0-0. Officer John Lannon transported ballots to the polls.

A total of 4312 ballots were cast, for a turnout of 72%. There were 26 provisional ballots processed.

At 8:00 p.m., Walter Sidley declared the polls closed. Results were tabulated and announced. All ballots
were secured, locked and returned to Town Hall by Officer Jeremy Kelley.

Board of Registrars: Robert Becotte, Thomas Keane, Walter Sidley

Wardens: Edward Gagnon, Robert Gallagher, Paul Jeuvelis, Bruce Merluzzi, Sammy May

Checkers & Counters: Susan Tatro, Anne Jones, Josephine Kohan, Barbara Cerbone, Janet Webster,
Kendra Pike Osgood, Patricia Parent, Ann Denise Brown, Joan McGilvray, Monique Greilich, Joanne
Housianitis, Shauna Becotte, Andrea Carroll, Rosemarie Wilcox, Kay Clinch, Bobbi Klima, Ann

Donovan, Lauren Cameron, Edna Cole, Liz Wood

Information table: Beverly Gulazian and Barbara Stygles

Results are as follows:
Town of Salisbury, MA
PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION NOVEMBER 6, 2012
PRECINCT # 1 2 3 Total

President & Vice President

Blanks 7 8 6 21
Johnson & Gray 19 16 11 46
Obama & Biden 793 810 676 2279
Romney & Ryan 600 690 648 1938
Stein & Honkala 6 3 6 15
WRITE-INS 7 4 2 13
Totals 1432 1530 1349 4312

SENATOR IN CONGRESS

16



Blanks
SCOTT BROWN

ELIZABETH WARREN
WRITE-INS

TOTAL

US CONGRESSMAN 6th District
Blanks
JOHN TIERNEY

RICHARD TISEI
DANIEL FISHMAN
WRITE-INS

TOTAL

COUNCILLOR 5th District
Blanks
MAURA CIARDIELLO

EILEEN DUFF
WRITE-INS
TOTAL

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT

Blanks
KATHLEEN O'CONNOR IVES
SHAUN TOOHEY

JAMES KELCOURSE
PAUL MAGLIOCCHETI
WRITE-INS

Totals

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Blanks

MICHAEL A. COSTELLO
Write-Ins

Totals

12
780

639

1432

61
667

626
76

1432

183
550

697

1432

100
699
404

120
106

1432

295

29
1432

841
679

1531

57
682

696
94

1531

176
669

681

1531

97
696
458

115
162

1531

333

1108
18

1531

808
534

1349

49
553

669
76

1349

168
574

602

1349

118
577
416

121
114

1349

290

1180
17

1349

28
2429

1852

4312

167
1902

1991
246

4312

527
1793

1980
12
4312

315
1972
1278

356
382

4312

1042
64

4312

64



CLERK OF COURTS (D)

Blanks
THOMAS DRISCOLL
Write-Ins

Totals

REGISTER OF DEEDS (D)
Blanks

JOHN O'BRIEN
Write-Ins

Totals

QUESTION 1 (Auto repair info)
BLANK

YES
NO
TOTAL

QUESTION 2 (Life ending medication)
BLANK
YES

NO
TOTAL

QUESTION 3 (medical marijuana)
BLANK
YES

NO
TOTAL

QUESTION 4 (corporations not human)
BLANK
YES

NO
TOTAL

18

417
992
23

1432

411

997
24

1432

169

1110
153
1432

57
785

590
1432

67
976

389
1432

246
931

255
1432

456
1063
12

1531

445

1076
10

1531

188

1166
177
1531

62
735

734
1531

81
960

490
1531

269
957

305
1531

395
938
16

1349

391

943
15

1349

169

1043
137
1349

41
720

588
1349

55
856

438
1349

247
794

308
1349

1268
2993
51

4312

1247

3016
49

4312

526

3319
467
4312

160
2240

1912
4312

203
2792

1317
4312

762
2682

868
4312



QUESTION 5 (prevent social security cut, etc)

BLANK 214 250 222 686
YES 913 949 849 2711
NO 305 332 278 915
TOTAL 1432 1531 1349 4312
Total Turnout 1432 1531 1349 4312
Total Registered 2002 2051 1924 5977
Percentage 2% 5% 70% 2%
Reg. Democrats 517 516 405 1438
Reg. Republicans 242 256 264 762
Reg. Green Rainbow 2 1 1 4
Reg. Libertarian (designation, no ballot) 13 8 5 26
Unenrolled 1228 1270 1249 3747

A True Copy Attest
Wilma M. McDonald, Town Clerk
November 7, 2012

Respectfully submitted,

Wilma M. McDonald
Town Clerk
November 7, 2012
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